



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.10037 of 2025

Jitendra Mallick

.... *Petitioner*

Represented By Adv.

Mr. Narendra Prasad Rath

-versus-

State of Odisha

.... *Opposite Parties*

Represented By ASC

Mr. Rajdeep Pradhan

Mr. Anil Kumar Nayak, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

26.09.2025

Order

No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the brief on Mr. Anil Kumar Nayak, learned counsel appearing for the O.P.I.D. to take instructions in the matter.
3. List this matter on 9th October, 2025.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge