



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.10037 of 2025

Jitendra Mallick

...

Petitioner

Mr. N.P. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha (OPID)

...

Opposite Party

Mr. A.K. Nayak, Advocate (OPID)

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL) : 09.04.2026

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Nayak, learned counsel appearing for the OPID seeks for some time to obtain up-to-date Case Diary in the matter. Indicating the name of Mr. Anil Kumar Nayak as a counsel for the OPID in the cause list as well as brief, list this matter in the week commencing from 4th May, 2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

S.Sasmal